DocuSign Envelope ID: E11DFEF5-8207-4FFF-BD88-5F417BB81FD2

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
AMENDMENT NO. 1

To: Furnish all Materials, Equipment and Labor to provide animal shelter services,
as more fully described herein, per Attachment “A”.

This Amendment No. 1 Furnish all Materials, Equipment and Labor to provide
animal shelter services, as mcze fully described herein, per Attachment “A” is
made and entered into this _/2# day of Apei 2022, by and between the
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, hereinafter ‘referred to as "CITY", and Orange
County Humane Society, hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY entered into Contract No. B220132 effective
January 1, 2017.

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided
herein.

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:

Section 1: Term and Termination, shall be revised as follows:

The CITY hereby extends the performance period through December 31, 2022

Section 3: Compensation - shall be revised as follows:

The contract price is hereby increased to $310,000.00 for the above term of the
contract only.

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing Contract remains in full force
and effect as originally executed.



DocuSign Envelope ID: E11DFEF5-8207-4FFF-BD88-5F4178B81FD2

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the
Existing Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the
date first written above.

Date: _*/11/2022 "CITY"

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

City Manager

ATTIESTER:.
Tuusa Pomuroy
_m“"@?i’y Clerk

4/11/2022

Date:

"CONTRACTOR"

OrangeSaynty Humane Society
By:i Dr. Samir Potres

Dr. Samir Botros

Name:

Title: DVM

Date: 3/16/2022

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, a
Corporate Resolution and/or
Corporate Seal is required. If a
partnership, Statement of
Partnership must be submitted to
CITY.

ROMEDP AS TO FORM:
f&rfﬁﬁ{b/ﬂ"ﬁdé!’df

Garden Grove City Attorney
3/7/2022

Date

@E

4/11/2022



sJeajuNjoA pue saakojdwa ‘sjuabe ‘s[e1oyo ‘siadyo S} ‘BnoIS usplen Jo AID

: paansu| jeuopippy paiinbay

Bugnsuo)/sadiAIag [BUOISSO)0Ld : ajyoid %Sy
Auedwod
dwo) ssaniom 220Z/\/L Leoe/LiL GBOBEILNLIA  8aueinsu| siafojdw3 pausjald AX ' By
Aypgert jeuoissajoud zeoeiVL L202/LiL 101608210, Auedwo) Aense) [elusunuod AX' Y
Ayngen jelsusg ceoeiLL Leoz/iL L01608210L  Auedwod Ajense) jelusunuod AX' Y
Ayngeny oiny 2e0z/LL L20Z/LIL L0L608210L  Auedwo Ajense) [ejuaujuod AX' VY
Al3100S
jueydwol INVINNH ALNNOD IONVHO 8ZSO0A
ebeisnoy  ejeq dx3 ajeq "43 # Koljod Jepues asueinsu] Bupey jseg WY SWeN JOpUueA JaquinN JOpuaA

yoday Arewwng asuetdwo)

} Jo | abed

aAo0dg uapues) jo A3

Xi9]

@

WY L¥:vE:1) ZZ0Z/2LIY 93ed Julld



