DocuSign Envelope ID: 13982840-AD9A-4C29-A010-5B973E9FF996

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
AMENDMENT NO. 2

To: Furnish all Materials, Equipment and Labor to provide animal shelter services,
as more fully described herein, per Attachment “A”.

This Amendment No. 2 Furnish all Materials, Equipment and Labor to provide
animal shelter services, as more fully described herein, per Attachment “A” is
made and entered into this %th  day of December 2022, by and between the
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, hereinafter referred to as "CITY", and Orange
County Humane Society, hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY entered into Contract No. B220132 effective
January 1, 2017.

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided
herein.

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:

Section 1: Term and Termination, shall be revised as follows:

The CITY hereby extends the performance period through December 31, 2023.

Section 3: Compensation - shall be revised as follows:

The contract price is hereby increased to $310,000.00 for the above term of the
contract only.

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing Contract remains in full force
and effect as originally executed.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 13982840-AD9A-4C29-A010-5B973E9FF996

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 2 to the

Existing Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the
date first written above.

12/6/2022
Date: /6/ "CITY"

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

DocuSigned by:
By: % C- %\,

BAF3o T ETFBSF455—

City Manager

ATTESTED: DocuSigned by:
i

EFRD6320D793446—

City Clerk
12/9/2022
Date: /9
"CONTRACTOR"
Orangeg.Goynty Humane Society
gy: | Jr- Samir Botres
Name: Dr. Sam1'rnl.30tros
Title: officer
12/6/2022
Date:
If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, a
Corporate Resolution and/or
Corporate Seal is required. If a
partnership, Statement of
Partnership must be submitted to
CITY.
APPROVED AS, .TQ. FORM:
@UM&/@W{M@/

SAGTEET 79844411

Garden Grove City Attorney
11/9/2022

Date



DocuSign Envelope ID: 13982840-AD9A-4C29-A010-5B973E9FF996

Print Date 11/9/2022 9:52:13 AM Page 1 of 1

EBvXx

City of Garden Grove
Compliance Summary Report

Vendor Number Vendor Name AM Best Rating Insurance Carrier Policy # Eff. Date Exp. Date  Coverage
V00528 ORANGE COUNTY HUMANE Compliant
SOCIETY
A XV Continental Casualty Company 7012809101 711/2022 7/1/2023 Auto Liability
A XV Continental Casualty Company 7012809101 711/2022 7/1/2023 General Liability
A XV Continental Casualty Company 7012809101 711/2022 7/1/2023 Professional Liability
A+g , XV Preferred Employers Insurance  VTN1639086 711/2022 7/1/2023 Workers Comp
Company
Risk Profile : Professional Services/Consulting

Required Additional Insured :

City of Garden Grove, its officers, officials, agents, employees and volunteers



